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1 BATTERY PARK PLZ FL 9    NEW YORK NY  10004-1774 
Main 929-436-0099     Fax 646-869-1219     Retirement Seminars 929-436-4856     info@nycfirepension.org 

 

FIRST NAME LAST NAME TELEPHONE EMAIL DEPARTMENT 
Main Number  929-436-0099 info@nycfirepension.org All questions & inquiries 

Denise Apostolos 929-436-4838 denise.apostolos@nycfirepension.org 
Retirees, Pension Payroll, 1099s, 
Direct Deposit/EFT, Address 
Change, Off on Fridays 

Robyn Aragues 929-436-4890 robyn.aragues@nycfirepension.org Assistant to Patrick Dunn 
Donovan Burrowes 929-436-4842 donovan.burrowes@nycfirepension.org Buyback/Finalizations 

Dean Campbell 929-436-0099 dean.campbell@nycfirepension.org 
Retirement Counseling, 
Pension Reclassification, 
Member Services 

Jane Chiu 929-436-4868 jane.chiu@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll 
Albert Connolly* 929-436-0099 info@nycfirepension.org Director of Administration 
Lisa Connolly 929-436-4880 lisa.connolly@nycfirepension.org Member Services 
Joseph Cruz 929-436-4844 joseph.cruz@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll 
Meishan Cui 929-436-4865 meishan.cui@nycfirepension.org Compliance Officer 
Sheldon Cunningham 929-436-4831 sheldon.cunningham@nycfirepension.org Payroll & Timekeeping 
Arthur Dardha 929-436-4938 arthur.dardha@nycfirepension.org Buyback/Finalizations 
Rosemary DeBellis 929-436-4875 rosemary.debellis@nycfirepension.org General Counsel/Attorney 
Patrick Dunn* 929-436-0099 info@nycfirepension.org Executive Director 
Amar Dyal 929-436-4874 amar.dyal@nycfirepension.org Chief Accountant 
Sadia Ferdous 929-436-4877 sadia.ferdous@nycfirepension.org 1B Medical Board 

Aurora Gabriel-
Perez 929-436-4881 aurora.gabriel-perez@nycfirepension.org Director of Human 

Resources 

Samantha Geoghan 929-436-4846 samantha.geoghan@nycfirepension.org Deputy General 
Counsel/Attorney 

Claudia Guerra 929-436-4839 claudia.guerra@nycfirepension.org Buyback/Finalizations 
Shakir Gusaroff 929-436-4895 shakir.gusaroff@nycfirepension.org IT Department 
Derrick Harris 929-436-4861 derrick.harris@nycfirepension.org IT Department 
Savi Heera 929-436-4899 savi.heera@nycfirepension.org Member Services 

Rodney Henry 929-436-4847 rodney.henry@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll, Variable 
Supplement Fund (VSF) 

Isaiah Hilario 929-436-4859 isaiah.hilario@nycfirepension.org Transactions 
Helen Huang 929-436-4848 helen.huang@nycfirepension.org 1B Medical Board 

Malgorzata Kapusta-
Simak 929-436-4849 malgorzata.kapusta-

simak@nycfirepension.org 1B Medical Board 

Andrew Lai 929-436-4851 andrew.lai@nycfirepension.org IT Department / Tech 
Support 

Timica Lide 929-436-4869 timica.lide@nycfirepension.org Buyback/Finalizations 
Winnie Lin 929-436-4852 winnie.lin@nycfirepension.org Accounting 
Francesco Matra 929-436-4855 francesco.matra@nycfirepension.org 1B Medical Board 

Erin McCarthy 929-436-4836 erin.mccarthy@nycfirepension.org. Member Services / 
Beneficiary Changes 

LeRoy McGinnis* 929-436-0099 info@nycfirepension.org Deputy Executive Director 
Rose Middleton 929-436-4872 rose.middelton@nycfirepension.org Member Services 
Carrie Miller 929-436-4939 carrie.miller@nycfirepension.org Member Services 
Katie Nolan 929-436-4856 katie.nolan@nycfirepension.org Member Transactions 

Michael O'Connor 929-436-4857 michael.oconnor@nycfirepension.org Buyback, Safeguards, 
QDRO 

Debra Person 929-436-4858 debra.person@nycfirepension.org Administration 
Alex Samchenko 929-436-4932 alex.samchenko@nycfirepension.org Business Analyst 
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FIRST NAME LAST NAME TELEPHONE EMAIL DEPARTMENT 
Simone Saywack 929-436-4860 simone.saywack@nycfirepension.org Budget Director 

Shanta Simmons 929-436-4862 shanta.simmons@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll, Retiree 
Self Service (RSS) 

Irina Sklyarevsky 929-436-4863 irina.skylarevsky@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll 
Michael Sohn 929-436-4864 michael.sohn@nycfirepension.org Chief of Staff 
Grace Sutherland 929-436-4866 grace.sutherland@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll, RSS 

Vadim Takser 929-436-4845 vadim.takser@nycfirepension.org Member Transactions, 
Calculations, Options 

*Lei Tian 929-436-0099 info@nycfirepension.org Director of Operations 

Taheim Tomlin 929-436-4884 taheim.tomlin@nycfirepension.org Virtual Retirement Seminar  
Member Services 

Steven Welsome 929-436-4891 steven.welsome@nycfirepension.org Member Services 
Steven Williams 929-436-4886 steven.williams@nycfirepension.org Accounting 
Alonzo Wingate 929-436-4937 alonzo.wingate@nycfirepension.org Records 
Kenneth Wong 929-436-4888 kenneth.wong@nycfirepension.org IT Director 
Jenny Wu 929-436-4870 jenny.wu@nycfirepension.org Accounting 
Peiwei Yu 929-436-4853 peiwei.yu@nycfirepension.org 1B Assistant Director 

Teresa Yu 929-436-4871 teresa.yu@nycfirepension.org Pension Payroll/RSS 
Income Verification 

Natalia Zorina 929-436-
4853/4? natalia.zorina@nycfirepension.org Member Transactions, 

Calculations, Excess 
Si Yan Zou 929-436-4882 siyan.zou@nycfirepension.org Accounting 

 

In the Spring of 2019, the NYC Fire Pension Fund and the 1B Medical Board moved to lower Manhattan at 24 State Street, New York, NY 10004 
[a/k/a 1 Battery Park Plaza] 9th floor. For information and/or to schedule an appointment to visit the Pension Fund office, members and visitors 
should call the new number (929) 436-0099.  This location easily accessed by mass transit via the Staten Island Ferry, the 1, 4, 5, R, W train lines, 
and the M15, M20, M55 bus lines.  
 
Bolded lines indicate not sure if still there 
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